AMEN	NDMENT OF SOLICITATION	MODIFICATION C	OF CONTRACT	1. CONTE	RACT ID COE K	DE	PAGE 1 OF 3	
2. AMENDME P00002	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Blk. 16C	4. REQUISITION/PUR See Block 14	L L CHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT		T NO. (If applicable)		
700 ROBBINS PHILADELPHI USA Initiator: JAISE	SUPPORT E OF SUBSISTENCE AVENUE A PA 19111-5096	SPE300	7. ADMINISTERED BY (# c DLA TROOP SUPP DIRECTORATE OF 700 ROBBINS AVE PHILADELPHIA PA USA	ORT SUBSISTEN NUE	NCE	CODE	SPE300	
FREEDOM F		county, State and ZIP Code)	_		MENDMENT		ATION NO.	
DBA FREEDOM FRESH LLC 11001 NW 124TH ST MEDLEY FL 33178-4066 USA					X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N SPE300-23-D-P408 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 3VG	S4 FA	CILITY CODE				2023 AUG	01	
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF SO		ONS			
(a) By completin or (c) By separa PLACE DESIG amendment you amendment, an	knowledge receipt of this amendment prior to g Items 8 and 15, and returning ate letter or telegram which includes a referenc NATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRI u desire to change an offer already submitted, i nd is received prior to the opening hour and dat	copies of the amendment e to the solicitation and amendn OR TO THE HOUR AND DATE such change may be made by te e specified.	; (b) By acknowledging rece nent numbers. FAILURE OF SPECIFIED MAY RESULT	ipt of this ame YOUR ACKNO	endment on ea OWLEDGMEN N OF YOUR C	ach copy of th NT TO BE RE DFFER. If by v	CEIVED AT THE	
CHECK ONE	IT MODIFIE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUF	APPLIES ONLY TO MC ES THE CONTRACT/OP RSUANT TO: (Specify authority	RDER NO. AS DESC	RIBED IN I	ITEM 14.		DNTRACT ORDER NO.	
	IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F	AR 43.103 (b).	HANGES (s <i>uct</i>	h as changes i	n paying office	e, appropriation	
X	FAR 52.212-4(c) D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and							
		is required to sign this ganized by UCF section headir		1			uing office.	
See Cor	ntinuation Sheet							
	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the d ID TITLE OF SIGNER (<i>Type or print</i>)	ocument referenced in Item 9A	or 10A, as heretofore chan 16A. NAME AND TITLE C Amy Paradis					
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES O Amy Paradís				16C. DATE SIGNED 2024 DEC 06	

(Signature of person authorized to sign)	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable	STAND Prescribed

	MIODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	1.	CONTRACT ID C K	ODL	PAGE 1 OF
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Blk. 16C	4. REQUISITION/PUR See Block 14	RCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If app			T NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	SPE300	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o				SPE300
DLA TROOP SUPPORT DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 700 ROBBINS AVENUE PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 USA Initiator: JAISEN TOBIN DJT0238 Tel: 215-737-2039 Email: JAISEN.E.TOBIN@DLA.MIL		DLA TROOP SUPPO DIRECTORATE OF 700 ROBBINS AVEN PHILADELPHIA PA USA	SUBS			
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county, State and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMEN		
			(//)		IT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.
FREEDOM FRESH, LLC DBA FREEDOM FRESH LLC 11001 NW 124TH ST				9B. DATED (<i>SEI</i>	E ITEM 11)	
MEDLEY FL 33178-4066 USA						RACT/ORDER NO.
			х	SPE300-2 10B. DATED (SE		
ODE 3VGS4				1001011120 (02	2023 AUG	01
TA	CILITY CODE				2020 //00	01
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in	ONLY APPLIES TO A		LICIT	ATIONS		
HECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OR date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSU/ X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS FAR 52.212-4(c)	APPLIES ONLY TO MO S THE CONTRACT/OI SUANT TO: (Specify authority DER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC INT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F S ENTERED INTO PURSUAN	DDIFICATIONS OF CO RDER NO. AS DESCH W THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH AR 43.103 (b).	DNTR RIBEL TH IN	ACTS/ORDE D IN ITEM 14. ITEM 14 ARE MA	RS, DE IN THE CO	NTRACT ORDER N
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	,		-			
IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X	is required to sign this o	-			s to the issu	ing office.
IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X	is required to sign this o	-	iract su			ing office.
IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga See Continuation Sheet	is required to sign this of anized by UCF section headin	gs, including solicitation/cont or 10A, as heretofore change	ed, ren	bject matter when	e feasible.) and in full force	and effect
IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organization of the dominant of the do	is required to sign this of anized by UCF section headin	gs, including solicitation/cont	ed, ren	bject matter when	e feasible.) and in full force	and effect
IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org. See Continuation Sheet Cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the douted of A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Orge Va2que 2, President B. CONTRACTORYOFFEROR	is required to sign this of anized by UCF section headin by UCF section headin current referenced in Item 9A	gs, including solicitation/cont or 10A, as heretofore change	ed, ren CONTI	bject matter when nains unchanged a RACTING OFFICE	e feasible.) and in full force	and effect
IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org. See Continuation Sheet Cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dou A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Gorge Va2que 3, President	is required to sign this of anized by UCF section headin by UCF section headin current referenced in Item 9A	gs, including solicitation/cont or 10A, as heretofore chang 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF 16B. UNITED STATES OF /	ed, ren CONTI	bject matter when nains unchanged a RACTING OFFICE	e feasible.) and in full force	and effect.

CONTINUATION OUFET		
CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:	PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES
	SPE300-23-D-P408 / P00002	

1. Pursuant to section X. B. of the Statement of Work, Adding Customers outside the Contract's Geographic Distribution Region/Zone, as incorporated into the contract, the customers listed in Attachment 1 of this modification will be Region/Zone, as incorporated into the contract, the customers listed in Attachment 1 of this modification will be added to contract SPE300-23-D-P408. For ordering purposes only, the customers in Attachment 1 (Troops and schools) will be added to administrative catalog numbers SPE300-25-D-PA05 Central Florida Troops (replacing SPE300-23-D-PA08), SPE300-25-DSA29 Central Florida Schools (replacing SPE300-23-DSA81), SPE300-25-DSA37 Puerto Rico Troops (replacing SPE300-23-DSA63), SPE300-25-DSA38 Puerto Rico Schools (replacing SPE300-23-DSA64). Ordering for Troops customers will commence on December 8, 2024, with deliveries starting on December 16, 2024. Ordering for School customers will commence the week of December 8, 2024, with deliveries starting the week of December 16, 2024.

2. Freedom Fresh, LLC. will continue to service the customers listed in Attachment 1 until DLA Troop Support awards and fully implements a new contract for the zone that covers the customers listed in Attachment 1.

3. The distribution fee for SPE300-25-DPA05 and SPE300-25-DSA29 is \$5.60. The distribution fee for SPE300-25-DSA37 and SPE300-25-DSA38 is \$9.00.

4. In accordance with FAR 52.215-6:

52.215-06 PLACE OF PERFORMANCE (OCT 1997) FAR (a) The offeror or respondent, in the performance of any contract resulting from this solicitation, [A] intends, [] does not intend [check applicable block] to use one or more plants or facilities located at a different address from the address of the offeror or respondent as indicated in this proposal or response to request for information. (b) If the offeror or respondent checks "intends" in paragraph (a) of this provision, it shall insert in the following spaces the required information

Carretera

876

Performance (Street Address, City, State, County, ZIP Code), One: 6422 Harney Rd, FG 33610 Address Add ace of Firsh One, Tampa, F

Name and Address of Owner and Operator of the Plant or Facility if Other than Offeror or Respondent

(End of Provision)

5. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

1201 G. Hillsborough Ave,

336

Tampa FL

KM 2.3 Bo, Suitt

Attachments

List of Attachments

Description	File Name
ATTACH_ATTACHMENT_	ATTACHMENT 1_Delivery
1	Schedule.xlsx